OO ~NNDNDUhWON-=

Submitted by: Chair of the Assembly at
the Reguest of the Mayor
1oa ) Prepared by. Public Works Department
Jé’é Aol 725( S freaded For Reading: November 22, 2011

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR No. 2011-323

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING AND LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT 1P03, WHICH CONSTRUCTED STREET
IMPROVEMENTS TO MARSTON DRIVE AND FORAKER DRIVE, AND
SETTING THE DATE OF ASSESSMENT INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS,
INTEREST ON UNPAID ASSESSMENTS, AND PROVIDING FOR PENALTIES
AND INTEREST IN THE EVENT OF DELINQUENCY.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The improvements authorized in AO 2007-53 have been completed
and actual costs determined (Exhibit 1). Special assessments are hereby levied
against properties benefited by said improvements as set forth in the attached
assessment roll prepared for the district (Exhibit 2). The district boundaries are
shown on the attached map (Exhibit 3).

Section 2. The assessment calculation has changed for three parcels. The
estimated assessment for these three parcels in AO 2007-53 was based on a
pending replat. The replat expired before completion. Therefore, the assessment
for each of these parcels has been changed in accordance with AMC 19.40.090.

Section 3. Timely notice of assessment was sent to each property owner
whose property is benefited by the improvements. These property owners are
indicated in Exhibit 2. Each property owner was given notice of a Public Hearing
to be held before the Municipal Assembly, providing an opportunity to present
objections and/or inequalities in the roll for Special Assessment District 1P03. In
conformance with the notice to the property owners, the Municipal Assembly held
a public hearing on , 201_. At said hearing all
errors and inequalities to which valid objections were raised were corrected and
the amounts now indicated on the assessment roll are those amounts determined
to be assessed. Said amounts are equal to, or less than, the direct benefit each
property derives from the improvements constructed. The assessment roll has
been duly certified by the Municipal Clerk.

Section 4. All assessments and installment interest thereon may be paid in
approximately equal annual installments, according to the schedule specified in
AR 93-179 (Exhibit 4). In accordance with AMC 19.20.260, no payment shall be
required before 60 days after the Assembly’s confirmation of the assessment roll.
The first installment is due by March 31, 2012, and is payable on the same day of



N T G QT AT I (T G Y
CO~NONPAWN=200DO0O~NOUAEAWN

NN
- O

N RN N
BN

WWMNMNNN
200w~ d®

o W
w N

G 2 W W
O~ o M

D
N = O

AR Marston Foraker Road Improvement District Page 2 of 2

each subsequent year. Interest on unpaid installments starts to accrue on March
1, 2012,

Section 5. Interest on the unpaid assessment shall be at the rate equal to the
effective interest rate on the last bonds sold to finance similar improvements
pursuant to AMC Section 19.20.260.

Section 6. Assessment installments not paid when due and payable are
delinquent beginning on the day following the date when due and payable.
Pursuant to AMC 19.20.260, a penalty of eight percent (8%) shall be added to any
assessment installment not paid before the date of delinquency. Both the penalty
and the delinquent amount shall draw interest at the rate of eight percent (8%) per
annum until paid.

Section 7. A special assessment collection charge, as authorized in Anchorage
Municipal Code 19.20.265, will be charged to those properties identified in this
resolution.

Section 8. Pursuant to AMC 19.20.250, within thirty (30) days from the passage
of this resolution, the Municipal Treasurer shall mail a notice to any owner of
property whose assessment, schedule of payments, delinquencies, or amount of
penalty and interest has been changed as a resuit of the public hearing on the
assessment roll. Not more than sixty (60) or fewer than thirty (30) days before the
date of said assessment or the first instaliment thereof shall become delinquent,
the Municipal Treasurer shall mail a payment notice to each property owner, but
failure to mail such notice shall in no way affect any liability for assessment levied
by this resolution.

Section 9. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage and
approval by the Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly, this
day of ,201_.

Chair of the Assembly
ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk



—
WO~ AN

UJCAJQJODCA)QJWOJMNI\JNI\JNNNI\JN—\—\—L—\—\—\—\—\_\
‘NIOBWLOON—\O(QGJNQWAOJN—LOCDCD'\IGCN-PAOOI\J—K

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

& ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM
No. AM 688-2011
Meeting Date: November 22, 2011
FROM: MAYOR

SUBJECT: A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING AND LEVYING SPECIAL
ASSESSMENTS FOR SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT 1P03,
WHICH CONSTRUCTED STREET IMPROVEMENTS TO MARSTON
DRIVE AND FORAKER DRIVE, AND SETTING THE DATE OF
ASSESSMENT INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS, INTEREST ON
UNPAID ASSESSMENTS, AND PROVIDING FOR PENALTIES AND
INTEREST IN THE EVENT OF DELINQUENCY.

On April 17, 2007, the Assembly approved AQ2007-53 creating special
assessment district 1P03 for road improvements to Marston Drive and Foraker
Drive (Exhibit 1) and (Exhibit 3). This ordinance specified that 30% of the costs
would be paid by the Municipality and the remaining 70% would be paid by
benefiting property owners through special assessments. This resolution confirms
and levies individual assessments totaling $3,354,890.32. The assessments shown
on Exhibit 2 are based on this amount.

The percentage share for three parcels has been changed since the creation of the
district in AO 2007-53. The estimated assessment was based on a pending replat.
All three parcels had the same owner at the time. This replat expired and now one
of the lots has transferred ownership. The shares for these three parcels have
increased on the final assessment roll (Exhibit 2).

The final cost of the project is $4,792,700.45, which is within the district's
$4.860,838.40 budget cap as stated in AO 2007-53.

Information on the proposed final assessments was provided in a letter to property
owners and at a public meeting. Several property owners expressed concern with
the overall project cost, which had increased since they had originally petitioned the
Municipality. However, property owners approved the increased costs in a 2006
re-ballot. The final project cost was within the limit established by the 2006 re-
ballot.

There are four lots owned by the Municipality within the district. The Municipal
share was based on AMC 19.40.090. The total Municipal contribution to the district
is $2,169,594.10. The amount assessed to property owners is $2,623,106.35.



O ~NoOUOhWN -

AM Marston Foraker Road improvement District Page 2 of 2

Interest on the unpaid assessment shall be at the rate equal to the effective
interest rate on the last bonds sold to finance similar improvements pursuant to
AMC Section 19.20.260. The term of the repayment period depends on the
amount of the assessment and ranges from 5 to 20 years in accordance with AR
1993-179 (Exhibit 4).

THE MUNICIPALITY RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION
CONFIRMING AND LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR SPECIAL
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT 1P03, WHICH CONSTRUCTED STREET
IMPROVEMENTS TO MARSTON DRIVE AND FORAKER DRIVE, AND SETTING
THE DATE OF ASSESSMENT INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS, INTEREST ON
UNPAID ASSESSMENTS, AND PROVIDING FOR PENALTIES AND INTEREST
IN THE EVENT OF DELINQUENCY.

Prepared by: J.W. Hansen, Deputy Director
Project Management and Engineering Division
Approved by: Ron Thompson, P.E., Director, Public Works Department
Concur: Dennis A. Wheeler, Municipal Attorney
Concur: George J. Vakalis, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted: Daniel A. Sullivan, Mayor

Attachments: Exhibit 1 -- AO 2007-53
Exhibit 2 — Final Assessment Roll
Exhibit 3 — Map
Exhibit 4 — AO 1993-179



2007-025548-0

Recording Dist: 301 - Anchorage
4/26/2007 3:28 PM Pages: 10f 9

AR

PRBPCOD>

Amended
Estimated Assessments

Special Assessment District 1P03
Marston Dr/Foraker Dr RID
AO 2007-53

Record in the Anchorage Recording District

After recording, return originals to:

Municipal Clerks Office
Municipality of Anchorage
P.O. Box 196650
Anchorage, Alaska 99519



—
DO~ N EWN

W w NN NN N
SLEBBBERNBBIRYUYRNIBIzIsaiadn

Submitted by: Chair of the Assembly at the
Request of the Mayor
Prepared by: Project Management
& Engineering Department
For Reading: March 27, 2007

CLERK'S OFFiCE
PPROVED ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
Dt L2787 oo o< AO NO. 2007-_53

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE AMENDING
ANCHORAGE ORDINANCE 2004-2 THAT CREATED SPECIAL ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT 1P03 AND AUTHORIZED THE PROPOSED ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO
MARSTON DRIVE AND FORAKER DRIVE.

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Assembly amended and approved Anchorage Ordinance
(AQ) 2004-2 creating special assessment district 1P03 for road improvements to Marston

Drive and Foraker Drive; and

WHEREAS, the total estimated cost of the proposed road improvements has increased
from $1,986,578 to $4,418,944, resulting in increases to propernty-owner-approved
assessments by more than ten percent {(10%}; and

WHEREAS, AMC 19.40.130 specifies that final assessments shall not exceed property-
owner-approved assessments by more than ten percent (10%) unless the increased
costs are approved by property owners representing over fifty percent (50%}) of the new
assessable amount; and

WHEREAS, property owners representing more than fifty percent (50%) of the
assessable costs approved the new estimate and assessments through a petition

process; and

WHEREAS, the attached petition roll reflects the new cost estimate and assessments
approved by property owners; now therefore,

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

Section 1. That AO 2004-2 is amended by substituting the attached petition roll for the
petition roll approved at creation of the district

Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage and approval

oo DRI

2007-025548-0



—

- O0WwWR~NOTUN s WN-

AO Amending Ordinance 2004-2, Marston-Foraker Road Improvements
Page 2

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this / 71‘1’ day of
ﬂjﬁ' i , 2007.

ATTEST:

R

Municipal Clerk

[

of

T

2007-025548-0



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
SUMMARY OF ECONOMIC EFFECTS - GENERAL GOVERNMENT

AQ Number:2007-53 Title: An Ordinance of the Municipality of Anchorage Amending Anchorage
: Ordinance 2004-2 that Created Special Assessment District 1P03 and Authorized

the Proposed Road Improvements to Marston Drive and Foraker Drive

Sponsor & Preparing Agency. Project Management & Engineering  Others Affected: None
(Thousands of Dollars)

Changes in Expenditures and Revenues
Operating Expenditures Fyo7 {FYO08 FYo9 IFY10 |FY 11
1000 Personnel services N/A
2000 Supplies N/A
3000 Other services N/A
4000 Debt service 52 156 385 385 385
5000 Capital Outiay NONE | NONE| NONE| NONE | NONE
Total Direct Costs 52 156 385 385 385
ADD: 6000 Charge from others N/A
LESS: 7000 Charge to others N/A
FUNCTION COST: N/A
[ REVENUES: [ NONE] NONE] 263 ] 263  263]
[ CAPITAL: [ 250] 3.383[ 432 | |
[ NA| | | l |

[ POSITIONS: FT, PT AND TEMP

Public Sector Economic Effects: The amended project estimate shows total capital expenditures of
$4,418,944 of which $354,000 has already been spent. A substantial portion of the capital expenditures,
$3,021,581.94, will be repaid through property-owner-approved special assessments, in accordance with
AMC 19.40.100 A. Municipal funding participation is a combination of a code required 30% municipal
match and assessments on four municipal park properties within the district and will be paid with road
bonds. The debt service was determined by assuming that bonds would be retired over 20 years, with an
estimated interest rate of six percent (6%) Revenue projections were based on the same assumptions.

Construction is anticipated to begin in 2008 with completion in 2009.

Private Sector Economic Effects: The benefited properties will be assessed a special assessment for
construction of the improvements, per the substituted petition roll. Benefiting property owners will be

paying $3,021,581.94 of the project costs in accordance with AMC 19.40.100.A.

If further explanation is necessary, a separate page may be attached.

James L. Lamson
{name)

Telephone: 343-8120

Prepared by:
Date:

Validated by OMB:
{name)

Howard C. Holtan, P.E.
Director, Preparing Agency
NONE Date:
Director, Affected Agency

Date;

Approved by:

0-8v5520-2002
6 Joy

I

Concurred by:
Date:

Approved by:
Executive Manager

9SO IMENT Sy N imenta\CHECKENINDOGSIZ007-03-270 PME Marston New Econormic imoact doc

LI




(LT

ricon 8% mww_m.o
80-1£-0) uo 2007-0
Id)EBAA d8eaI0gouy e dem
ANN() J3)BMIISEA\ P I9)BAN i e
speasd) ard ouabon
I 19 BJ0/I(] UOISABA]

i

DOUGLAS

WOHISNOS

\

AHYd AYY NAT




SUBSTITUTE PETITION ROLL FOR AO 2004-2
MARSTON DRIVE/FORAKER DRIVE RID IPO3

3 TAXID SUBDIVISION BLK | LOT | ASSESSMENT|  ESTIMATED | YEARS TO] TOTAL INTEREST]  ANNUAL P8I TOTALOF  [Owner of Record: Info to be Removed Priod
SHARE ASSESSMENT PAY |ESTIMATED AT 6% ASSESSMENT PAYMENTS to Recordation
4| 00118305 [Turnagain Heights | K | 9 2.74% $8461234] 20 $62,925.45 $7,376.89]  $147.537 79|Name removed
2| 00119303 [Tumagain Heights | K | 10 0.00% $0.00] o $0.00 $0.00 $0.00]Name removed
3] 00119304 |Park K | 14A] 0.00% $0c0] 0 $0.00 $0.00 mo_oc_zmam removed
41 00118311 |SimonsonEstates | C | 9 2.06% $63626.22] 20 $47.318.26 $5547.22 wjobmﬁ.am_zm‘sm removed
51 00119312 {Simonson Estates | C | 10 217% $67.220971 20 $49,891.64 $5.860.63] $117.212.61 _Zmam removed
B| 00119313 |Turnagain Heights | K | 13A] 2.98% $92.286.14] 20 $66,639.82 $8.046.80 ﬁmo_mwmmm_zgm removed
7| 00119315 |Turnagain Heights | K | 11 2.55% §75,252.34] 20 $58.939.26 $6,909.58 m_mm;memo_zmam removed
8| 00119317 |Tummagain Heights | K | 2A | 2.87% $88,769.46] 20 $66,017.06 $7,739.33 mﬂﬂ.umm.mm_mmam removed
9| 00119318 |Tumagain Heights | K | 3A ] 287% $88,769.46 20 $66.017.06 $7.738.33] #1 g.ﬁmm.mw_zm_am removed
10} 00119319 |TurnagainHeights | K | 4A | 2.87% mmm,.\.@m.hm_ 20 $66,017.06 §7.739.33]  $154,786.52{Name removed
11{ 00119320 {Turnagain Heights K { 5A 2.87% ﬁmm'ﬁmw.»m_ 20 $66.017.06 $7,739.33 $154,786.52]Name removed
12] 00119321 |Turnagain Heights K | 6A 3.06% $94 601 .ww_ 20 $70.354.52 $8,247.82 $164,956.31|Name removed
13} 00119322 (Simonson Estates | C | 8 2.98% $92,243.60] 20 $68,600.75 $8,042.22 ﬁmo_mt.ma_zm_so removed
14| 00119323 {SimonsonEstates | C | 7 2.87% $88,87429] 20 $66,095.02 $7.74847|  $154,969.32|Name removed
15| 00118324 [Simonson Estates c| 6 2.87% $88.641.750 20 $65,922.08 $7,728.19 $154,563.83]Name removed
16; 00119325 |SimonsonEstates | C | & 2.86% $88,400.20) 20 $65,749.14 $7.767.92|  $154,158.34|Name removed
171 00119326 [Simonson Estates C| 4 2.85% $68,292.93F 20 $65,662.67 $7.687.78 $1 53,855.59{Name removed
18] 00119327 |Simonson Estates | C | 3 2.85% $88,29293] 20 $65,662.67 $7.697.78]  $153,955.59|Name removed
19| 00119328 |Simonson Estates | C | 2 2.86% $88,409.201 20 $65,749.14 $7,707.92}  $154,158.34|Name removed
201 00119329 |Simonson Estates | C | 1 2.85% $88,176.65| 20 $65,576.20 $7,667.64)  §$153,752.85|Name removed
*Assessments consolidated in parcel Tax ID 00119305
4/26/2007
1of2




SUBSTITUTE PETITION ROLL FOR AO 2004-2
MARSTON DRIVE/FORAKER DRIVE RID IPO3

53 TAXID SUBDIVISION BLK | LOT JASSESSMENT!  ESTIMATED | YEARS TO| TOTALINTEREST| ANNUAL P&l TOTALOF _ JOwner of Record: Info to ba Removed Ej
SHARE ASSESSMENT PAY |ESTIMATED AT 8%| ASSESSMENT PAYMENTS to Recordation
21| 00119330 [Marston Park c 3.18% $98,48560] 20 $73,242.87 $8,586.42 m‘_ﬂ__ﬂmm.am_zmam removed
22| 00119331 |iyn Ary Park Site 10.60% §327,954.14] 20 $243,896.59 $28.592.54|  $571 _mmo.wm—zmq_m remaved
23! 00119336 |Turnagan Heights | K | 1A ] 311% $96,251.88) 20 $71,581.67 $68,391.68 ﬁmﬂmum.mm_zm_am removed
241 00112340 {Turnagain Heights | K | 8A ] 4.89% $151,385.03] 20 $112,568.83 $13,196.689|  $263,933.85|Name removed
25| 00119418 [Simonscn Estates B 3 2.31% $71,318.33] 20 $53,038.81 $6,217.86 $124,357.15|Name removed
261 00119419 iSimonson Estates B 4 2.41% $7441713] 20 $55,343.36 $6,488.02 $129,760.49|Name removed
27} 00119420 {Simonson Estates | B { § 2.41% $74417.131 20 $65,343.36 $6,488.021  $129,760.49}Name removed
28| 00119421 |Simonson Estales B 8 2.41% mﬁ_ﬁm;m_ 20 $55,343.36 $6,488.02 $128,760.49IName removed
29} 00119422 [Simonson Estates B 7 241% $7441713] 20 $55,343.33 $6,488.02 m,_mm_wmo.pm_zm:_m removed
30| 00119423 |Simonson Estates | 8 | 8 241% $7441713) 20 $55,343.35 $6,488.02 m._mm_qmo.am_zm.am removed
31| 00119424 [Simonson Estates B | 9 241% $74417.43] 20 $55,343.36 $6,488.02 fmm_umo.%—zmam removed
321 00119425 |Simonson Estates | B | 10 241% $7441713] 20 $55,343.36 $6.48802 # mm_wmo.am_stm removed
33| 00119426 |Simonson Estates B I N 0.06% $1,815.81 5 $339.52 $431.07 $2,155.33]Name removed
34| 00119504 |C L. Piumb g 2.36% §7296431] 20 $54,262.91 $6,361.36 ﬂmﬂmﬁ.mm_zwam removed
35| 00119502 |Petes 2 2.02% §62472%86] 20 $46.,460.59 $5,446.68 ﬁom.wmm_mm_zmam removed
35( 00119503 |Petes 1 2.26% $70,005.77] 20 $52,062.67 $6,103.42 wamw.omm.k_zmam removed
Subtotal ot estimated amounts fo be collected $3,021,581.94

*Replatted two lots into one.

4/28/2007
20f2

WA

2007-025548-0



OO~ S WK -

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ry-5 et ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 2212007

Meeting Date: March 27, 2007

FROM: Mayor

SUBJECT: An Ordinance of the Municipality of Anchorage Amending
Anchorage Ordinance 2004-2 that Created Special Assessment
District 1P03 and Authorized the Proposed Road Improvements to
Marston Drive and Foraker Drive.

This ordinance amends AO 2004-2, by substituting a new petition roll that reflects
the latest propesty-owner-approved costs and assessments.

On April 20, 2004, the Anchorage Assembly approved AO 2004-2, creating Special
Assessment District 1P03, with a property-owner-approved cost estimate of
$1,986,578. The cost estimate has increased to $4,418,944 The majority of the
cost increases are related to unigue engineering requirements related to
construction in an area commonly referred to as part of the Turnagain Slide Area,
and substantial increases in construction costs.

AMC 19.40.130 specifies that final assessments shall not exceed property-owner-
approved assessments by more than 10% unless the increased costs are approved
by property owners representing over 50% of the new assessable amount. Property
owners approved the new petition roll with 57.00% in favor, 18.56% opposed, and

24.44 % not responding.

Four municipal park parcels are adjacent to the proposed improvements and are
included in the district. Final assessments for these park parcels will be paid with
road bonds, in accordance with AO 2004-2.

Ordinance amendments are also being submitted for companion special
assessment districts for public water and sanitary sewer improvements.

THE ADMINISTRATION SUPPORTS AMENDING ORDINANCE AO 2004-2 AS
PROPOSED AND RECOMMENDS THAT A PUBLIC HEARING BE

SCHEDULED.

Prepared by: Howard C. Holtan, Director, Project Management & Engineering Department

Concur: James N. Reeves, Municipal Attorney
Concur: Denis C. LeBlanc, Municipal Manager
Respectfully submitted: Mark Begich, Mayor

IR

A0 2007-
>3 2007-025548-0



€0dI dId IAIHA HINVHOL/AAIHA NOLSHVYIN

7704H LNJWSSISSY TVNId
¢ 11gIHX3

sauor Alesy Aq paiedaiy zZIoL LI0Z/EiLL
hoteczis  [oroles  [essorees | oo [oraisens %197 wwenop ayon] 1+ [ o | saers3 vosuowsfooo] szestice oz
CrosslS  [caverss  |sweirns | oz [ogsurles %eLT oaueiy sagcno| ¢ | o [ sereisa uosuowss]ono| szestrog Jor
Drospszis  [ecvers  |ovuiwwss | oc |ocesrles %eLT wpnea ] ¢ | o | sewsauosuows]ooo| zzesiioo Js
coesgsTls  [sveces  |sioines | 0c [opeerles LT gaweven s owep wsn| v | o | sams3vosuoussfooo] szceiioo [ut
esees LS [sroscss  |wolzeves | oz |1eaoees T meynen | s | 0 | sewsavosuowsloon| szeeiion Jo
0rELORZIS 1900098 |soweves | o0z [eawioces LT Neoweg moel| 9 | o | soreisa vosuowssfooa vzestion Jor
CCoeesls  |uelves  |wotosses | oz |srzeziess LT v ewojoip somorg 3 ¢ pineq punos| £ | o | serersa vosuowssfooo) ezesiion [t
coSRPEIlS  [overes  |isoises | oz [eesicves %97 vsapeug youos| 5 | o | saws3 vosuowsslooo| zzestin et
osze el [shoewss  wevsuss | oz [ozecsees %L67 aet_%mﬂﬁw%ﬁwwm_ vo | o | subien uebeuniooo| 1ze81000 [0
665/ 008 [ooeeyes  |zieadss | o [eriseees WL Ui oW s | W | SwBieH eBewn1]000] 02280ia0 [0
SBISTUL WEIID @ VouoY
IB6sI9IS  jooser'es  [cezorees | oz [ohzseites %6.7 sy aigeoonay pateisay] v | o | swtien wesewnyfooo| 61geLLon o
8 vadey ‘were

(56 508 [o0sev®  [eraoces | 0z [orseees WELT T weeN | Ve | % | SwBieH ureBewn o0 8reeLion J5
665,078 [ocoer'ss  |zezocsss | o [sLzseiess %L waupen | vz | 0 | swhien wesewn oo z1e6L100 [3
BEVZCGILS  [rtorss  |9%ietes | 0z [eoeeiess RS URIOpUGE) 3 UGSIOUPUBH] LT | W | SR UebewnL{ag0 | G1g6LLo0 |1
coczeels  [sares  |ovezioss | oz |oees zss %67 3 ukopuang ‘vosyoupuaf vel | ¥ | swbier webewn hooo| s1esLico Jo
(Too0ses  |es0srs o iiges | oz |orsszs %2l Nwegeza ueion] o) | 0 | seveisa vosuowss]ioo| z1eetioo Js
Glesee6s 1620998 |oszee'szs | o¢ [esszesss %107 N wegezig vetion| & | o | sawers3uosuoushona| 1icerioo Jr
I s 0@ |reegals %050 or ‘epesez] ol | ¥ wecfono| soeerLo o
coizizols  [sosorss  |owsleles | oz [erioons %77 aupep 5 9 veaoy o] of | o | swien webeuntbono | veceLion o
eoizizos  [osorss  |swsisuzs | oo orsorvis %77 ouxepy g veqoy 1snof 6 | ¥ | swbien uebeunifooo| cogstie |1

SININAYD AINIWSSISSY AVd AYYHS SHIGH0Z3Y OL HORId 3NONTY

40 IVLOL 13d IYNNNY | ASINILNITVIOL JOL SHYIA [ININSSISSY TYNId [ ININSSISSY 38 0L SIWYN -0H0I3Y JO HINMOD 107 M8 NOISIAIgans dd¥ ancyt al

NOILY WNOANI NOLLJO LNIWAYd OJNI LINIWSSISSY NOILYWHO NI ALY340dd




sguor uep Ag pasedald

clog LLOZ/E/ 1L

£0dl dIH JAIHA HIMVHO4/3AIHA NOLSHYIN

T10d LNJWSSISSV TVNId
¢ 11gIHX3

£7Z80'91978 |L09211528 ZC068'75EES | %000

ZE0VEL0I8 2026068 0Z  |/5 26608 %27 319eD sbupeig| 1 soicfoon cosslion [o

RIS 07 [cos6L598 AT g ueor 5 3 sewer Fopna| Sowa]000| 20564100 |66

062EL90LS  |15008SS 0w |essils %07 abesoouy jo Ayredionni 6 qunig 19| | vos61100 |ve

6E16L Y0NS |£5602SS 0z |ovsossss %122 feued siys oy vonsod rediowngf 11 | @ | serersg wosuouns|ooo| szveLL00 [eg

ICgvels  |og6eEs s {igsigls %S00 AESSUEAL L | @ | sorersg wosuounglooo] ezesiion [es

° ‘POSTOR-0B]Y § 'S MaIPUY 'POSTORN :

9L'25080IS  |69°20V'SS 0w |oozises WreT es ey wesoed 3 © pneq wopeq] 01 | @ [ saiews3 uesvowss|ooo| szestion Jee

brss0'e0is  |sozorss w2 l0zIses HWET oriwsanuds| § | @ | sais3 vosuouisfooo] vzseiioo Jie

bsc0s0ls  |6920r'SS @ |907598 WET oisenuds| 8 | g | saers3uosuowisfono! ¢zeerion ot

bec080is  |6020v'SS @ |s0zisels %tT L vsaineyy 3 Jsled uewsq3| 2 | @ | seveis3 vosuowrs|ooo] zzueLio0 (67

05508018 [6920v'SS 0 |ezicess %ttT v puoldey Bay] o | g | sereis3 vosuowsfooo| 1zveti00 62

65508018 [6920v'SS 0 902168 WET sower ybin| ¢ | @ | seess3vosuounslono| 0ze6rion |z
. . . i R . K SIUALLLSIALY

0/€S090L8  |6UZOYSS 0 |oozises %peT woour eqp 1 waueny g 7 | 8 | 5203 wosuousslooo| 151100 (52

98e0v'00LS 610208 07 |preet'sss %27 1yl fwespegaul] ¢ | g | sevesy vosuownslooo| sLbslion [se

281980228 [508I0118 % (16510018 %llv PEHE 5 T Jopuevely Velwno] ve | 3 | SWEeH uEBewnL|0o0| 0ves o0 v
— — — : 055 VOW,

LGESGEELS  [89°L6'08 07 [s965¢1018 %C0E aBesoyouy Jo Apedonnpd Y+ | X | SRR ueBewn dooe| seesiLee (€2
— — — ) 1055 VON

£S000ISS  [20°00L678 0 leremeies %eL'LL LA ang wieg Ay uitfooo | Lessiioo Jzz
— — — ) 055 VO

0CVSTERLS  |L2291 8 07 |Le980%0i8 %0L'E abEi0UY 10 Aponn vied uoerdooo | ogesLLo0 iz
SINIWAYd ININSSISSY Avd JUVHS TINIGHO33Y OL ¥OIMd QIAQKWIN
40 TYLOL {2d 44:#21 QL SHYIA | LININSSISSY TUNI JNINSSISSY 38 0L STNVYN -TH0ITH 40 HINMO 107 NOISIAKIENS -n_n_< QYL al




S M) INEMIPSEAL D INEA) ITel0ofouy

m+3 e—.«..wnbam
N (I JINEI0 J/I([ UOISTEJA]

N
i

1
i
.

MV ANY NAT _M_\M

¢ Nqxy



Exhibit 4

Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly

CLERK'S OFFICE at the Request of the Mayor
APPRO Prepared by: Finance Department
_ Date: _ﬁ 2293 For Reading: June 29, 1993

4]

2 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA

i | RESOLUTION NO. AR 93-179

g A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A REVISED TIME PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE

7l PAYMENT OF ROAD, PARK, GAS LINE, AND WATER AND WASTEWATER

8 ASSESSMENTS

9 .
:2’ WHEREAS, Anchorage Municipal Code Section 19.20.240 calls for the adoption of
:g | time payment schedules for payment of assessments, by resolution;
14 - .
151 NOW, THEREFORE, the Assembly of Anchorage resolves:
16
g Section 1. All assessments levied on property, benefitted by an improvement that is
;_,g financed by special assessment bonds or notes, shall be payable in annual installments that are
21
22 provided for in the terms of the bond or note sale.
23|
gg | Section 2. Unless otherwise provided for by the Municipal Assembly, all other
g_s} ' assessments levied on property benefitted by special assessment districts created after the
28|
29 effective date of this ordinance and not described in Section 1, shall be payable in annual
30
g; installments as follows:
sai Less than $500.00 One lump sum payment
35 $500.00 or more but less than $1,000.00 Two equal annual installments
36| $1,000.00 or more but less than $2,500.00 Five equal annual installments
37 $2,500.00 or more but less than $5,000.00 Ten equal annual instatiments
38 $5,000.00 or more but less than $7,500.00 Fifteen equal annual installments
33 More than $7,500.00 Twenty equal annual installments
41
42 Section 3. Nothing in this resolution is intended to prohibit a property owner from
ﬁ paying a levied a-levied assessment in full at any time.
:g | Section 4. This resolution will take effect on April 1, 1994. 1t is effective for water
:’; ' and wastewater improvements as approved by the Alaska Public Utilities Commission.
49
50
51}
52 AM 721-93

#9:830 {Rev. 1/90) MOA 1




Resclution AR No. 93- 179

Page 2

99-330 (Fav. 1/90) MOA

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly of Anchorage this 27 @day of
: , 1993, '




